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1. DATE 2. LOCATION
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CONCLUSIONS

For a period of almost two weeks, a
bright glaring green obj descended on
source's property at an angle to
within a few feet of the ground.
Source alleges that obj left a four

inch mark across her children's swing.

The sighting was submitted to U,S.
Senator Margaret Chase Smith, who,

in turn, forwarded the report to the
Secretary of the Air Force,

ATIC FORM 329 (REV 26 SEP 52)

0 VYas Balloon
21 December 1956 Mexico, Maine O Probably Balloon
3. DATE-TIME GROUP 4. TYPE OF OBSERVATION D Possibly Balloon
_1730-1800 .. : O Was Aircrafs
Local X EBround-VYisual O Ground-Rador = Probably Alrcraft
GMT D Air Visvel O Air-Intercept Radar |O FPossibly Aircralt
5. PHOTOS 8. SOURCE D Was Astronomical
0 Yes DO Probolly Astronomical
TNo Civilian O Possibly Astronomical
"| 7. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION 8. NUMBER OF OBJECTS | 9. COURSE KX Other_Ha
4 seconds duration O I'nlkuﬂicirnt Data for Evaluation
2 week ?n%ervai one Q Unknavm
10. BRIEF SUMMARY OF SIGHTING 11. COMMENTS

Some indications of ball light-
ning are present; however, in
view of witness reliability and
investigative efforts, case is
considered hallucination,
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FOR CFFICIAL USE CALY

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

11 JAN 1957

MEMRANDUM F(R THE DIRECT(R OF INTELLIGENCE, H(S,, U.S, AIR FORCE
Attention: AFOIN~1X (Colonel Charles E, Taylor)

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Correspondence pertaining to Reported
Citing of an Unidentified Flying Object

l, The attached correspondence is forwarded for such action as
deemed appropriate,

2, If an investigation is conducted as a result of this corres=-
pondence, it is requested that the Central Intelligence Agency be
furnished a copy of the resulting report,

FOR THE ASSISTANT DIRECT(R, CENTRAL REFERENCE:

Chief, Liaison\Division
Central Reference

Encl: Correspondence
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FILE CL ASS:

AFOIN-1X1/Col Taylor/meg/56240
| MEMORANDUM FOR DEPUTY DERECTOR, AFOIN-Y

AFOIN-4X2b

|  SUBJECT: Transmittal of Correspondence Pertaining fo Reported Citing
Calae o of an Unidentified Flying Object

Forwvarded for your information and necessary action. You may de-
re to make an interim reply to Senator Smith on this subject.

A T /s/ CHARLES E. TAYLORZ
-) AFOIN-ax4 Memo to 1X1, n/I, Colonel, USAF
-—- 11 Jan 57, fr AFOIN-1X1

IA, subj as above,

1

| AFOIN-4A Incl

e s xmem: /
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T e
| \|__AFOIN-4B e O
Y| 70 Divector of Intelligence LE4/Capt G.T. G 69216
Il | ArmM: AroIm-1x1 feads rilily/va/652
I < Moo KR, 280 JANTS]
ff: AFOIN-4C 1. Reply #0 Senstor Smith's correspondence is not considered
-_i-* inasmuch as receipt of subject latter has been acknowledged
k W bythoorrmwthmt-ryotth Force and the Director,
s copies attached.

‘ -— |
,Q f. In'u:.uptiv;nuumrﬂ:.mﬁuthhmmmmmud.
21 AFOIN-4D Re will be made known to the Central Intelligence Agency upen
j__-_!-- ion.
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OFFICIAL FILE COPY

__OFFICE OF RECORD
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FILE CL A55: .
OFFIClnLﬁa:;\
4 —_OFFICE GZ3&
T | LEM/Capt G.T. Gregory/wm 4

B 69216
; = I "o - :‘,&N 1 ]
. R \
AFOIN-4X2b 11
o | .
[T qyoIN-\ms
Eﬁ;...: ECT: Resquest for Preliminary Investigation - UFO Report Sub-

mitted Through U.S. Senate and Secretary of Alr Force

[ 1 SR ,_
M S I Commnander
AFOIN-4X3 46024 Air Intelligence Service Squadron (ADC) \
B> Ent Alr Force Base
AFOIN-4X4 Colorado Springs, Colorado - - l‘\
1 1. Attached herewith are copies of a UFO sighting submitted by '-
O R U.S. Senator from Maine, Mrs. Margaret Chase Smith to the Office
9f the Secretary of the Air Force.,
£ e A

i et 2, Inasmuch as this sighting has some peculilar aspects surrounding
| 4t, and has received the attention of these high goverrmental bodies,
AFOIN-4B  nequest that a preliminery investigation ba initiated and the results
ie imown to this Center. The posaibility also exists that this in-

' dident may soon be brought to the attention of the press or public.

unuquln‘uy, some usabls data upon which to form some valid conclusions
_h be obtained at the earliest practicable date.
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AEOIN-JC 3. Our location chart of 46024 AISS field units indicate that

» are two flights, 3-B and 3-0, in the general vicinity of the
g location.

FOR THE COMMANDER
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FILE CLASE e
OFFICIAL FILE COPY

— OFFICE OF RECORD

AFQOIN-4X2b
70 | Report Submitted by Member U.S. Senate to Secretary of Alr Force
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AFOIN-4X4
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AFOIN-4A

AFOIN-4B
AFOIN-x, Lt Col Green 22 Janvary 1957
APOTN-4Y :
- s Capt G.T.Gregory/wm
i s 1

1 ;. ’J '\.
| 1. Hefervence subject UFO sighting submitted to this Center per DD Foxms 95,
AFOIN-4D |
- peculiar aspects swurrounding this sighting; the fact that it has received

e autenglon of these higher governmental bodies; and the possibility that the in-
—cident may soon be brought to the attention of the press or public, dictate that at

—]Toset-sem preliminsmry investigation be made. |

- Tt h ) 1 )
ceoydingly, request for investigation has been made. There are \two 46024
| AISS fiels units in the general vicinity of the UFO sighting in Maine.
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95, 14 Jan 57 3 3 ¥ WOBERT E. O'CONNOR P ERM
| Czplain, USAF
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4EY/Capt G.T. Gregory/wn
65216

Contral Intelligsnce Agency

Washington, D.C.
Centlemens

Attached Alr Intelligence Informatiocn Report is forwarded in
accordance vith your request of 11 January 1957,

Also attached for your background and information are coples

of pertinent correapondence, including a report of the incident,
brought to your attention by Senator Smith of Maine,

Sincerely,

3 Incls
1. AIIR, 30-UFoB-1-57, dtd < .
19 Feb 57 (T57-5593-1)
2, Cy of ltr fr CIA w/incls
3. Cy lte fr CIA to Sen Smith

il

i" . i« withdrawn (ot
¥ Inclosute NoO. .o 358 iy .
not attached), the class.ication c:t’ this LarrE5}Equ;%r;¢T
will be cancelled in accordaice W ith . AP

~iret T

UNCLASSIFIzw
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/?fr FORM 112—PART I
/ FrEeROVED | JlJHF’. 1943

FROM (L gricy)

(CLASTIFICATION)

AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT

RESOAT NO,

3G-UFOB=1=57 ' PART ONB

| PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGFS

5
F1ight 3-G, 4602d AISS (ADC) |

- —
— B o —

I. SOURCE: aeuuiyiyumuuRE |
Address: WfUNNEN, Maine (ETTQ 2734)
Age: L&

Occupation: Housewife

Bducation: High School

7

Qualifications: None Mo o cle P MY, LR

IT. RELIABILITY: As an observer and juﬂga of time, distance and size,
SOURCE was considered completely unreliable. ;

III. SOURCE's DESCRIPTION OF SIGHTING: On 21 December 1956, at 2103 hours,
EST, SCURCE was rinsing out & hott)e at her kitchen sinik. She looked up and saw
a "Midzet Flyinz Saunar,;Efgnéﬁfgzpowarad, on a reconnalssance flight to see what
they can pick up". It was round, the size of a "washing machine cover" held at
arms lenzth, and was "green that shade 1 have never saen before'., There was only
one of the objects and it had no tail, trail, exhaust or sound. However, SOURCE's
dog barked occasionally at night while outslde the house, and SOURCE believed that
the dog could hear sounds from the "saucers"” that human ears could not detect. The
dog did not bark at thls occasion because it was in the living room. SOURCE knew
nothing about the terms angle of elevation or azimuth, but stated that "Saucer®
was first noticed about ten feet in the ailr and about fifty feet from her children's
metal swing. It moved stemdily towards the swing and upon arriving at the top bar
the "saucer" disappeared at once. (See Sketch, Incl #1, Part Two). SOURCE could
not estimate the speed of the object, but belisved it was 25 feet away from her
and she saw it for fedr seconda. SOURCE used no optical aids during the sighting,
but was looking thro er-kitchen windows. ' It was night and dark outside, dbut
SOTMCE, when auestioned concerning the existing weather condition, stars or moon,
would only state that she "waen't looking at the stars or moon", and had no idea
what the weather was like. When asked if she could give a better description of
wvhat she saw, she stated that it was definitely a "flying saucer” and that "something
has to be transparent on it in order to see the bright green light but 1t can't
all be, because you would see it coming down".

SOTRCE stated that about two weeks prior to this sighting she and her
thirtesn vear old son noticed a flash of 1izht throuzh the same kitchen windows.
Approximataly two weeks snbsequent to this asizatinz SOURCE saw a flasn of lizht
through the rear porch windows. Both flashes were seen at nizht. SCURCE claimed
that these flashes came from "flying saucers” that did not come down to earth.
When questioned concerning her unshakeable belief that flyingz saucers are real
and come from outer space, SOURCE stated that she had read a Major XKEHOE'!s book
on flying saucers about three years ago. She felt the sancers were sent to earth
to plek up samples such as "branches from trees". Furthar, she felt no danger,
but baliaved it her vatriotic duty to revort har sizhtinzas bafors the "asaucars®
start landlng in the citias,

SOURCE claimed that a whitish substance remained on the children's
swing where the saucer disappeared.,
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AF FORM 112—PART |

APPROVED | JUNE 1948

(CLASSIFICATION) - k L ‘ ED

(LEAVE BLANK)

COUNTRY | I RE 53—%??03—1—57

37 i ¥ AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT
:‘:#:EE&&F m DATE OF INFORMATION Htsht B-G. Mnﬁ?ﬁ%unﬁnss (AN)
Fun E0 N r;: 22 Dec 456 SOURCE

JOHN P. VINIK, Major, USA¥

REFERENCES (Conirol number, directive, previeus report, ele., & upﬁumm

Itr, AFOIN LRl w/l Incl, dated 25 Jan 57, AFR 200-2

L o R I

SUMMARY: (E'nier conclag summary of report, (e significance in ﬂﬂﬂf ong: nﬂmu paruprlp# List inclm:n ol lower hj‘l Begm lext of report on AF Furrn 118=—Fart I1.)

1. CONTENTS:

PAR? ONB: Description of Sighting by ‘iNNDENEEEENEENS; housevife,

Box 266, MEXICO, MAINE, (BJBEQ 2734).

PART TWO: Supplementary Investigative Efforts.

PART THREE: Comments of Preparing Officer.

II. SUMMARY: The SOURCE in thie case 1s a firm believer in "Flying Saucers®.

The sighting was probably caused by auto headlights or hunter's spotlights being
reflected by the many windows In SOURCHE's residence.

I1I. INVESTIGATOR: MAJOR CARTER O. COOPER, AO794382 s

,,.;,
7 - A
/ {r fﬂM

JOHEHN P, VINIK
Major, USAF
Officer in Charge

APPROVEDs

bt vl
/ Colonel, (SAF _

Commander

1 wes, (See Individual Part)

45020 AISS (lassified

"DISTRIBUTION BY GRIGINATOR
Original to D/I, HEDUSAF
vBopy to Comdr, ATIC
Covy to Comdr, 4602d AISS

Copy to D/I, 32nd Air Div (DEF)
Copy to 0IC, Flight 3-G
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AF FORM 112—PART 1

APPROVED 1 JUKE 1948

¢ ROM Lelyency) RELPORT NO,

A

W#;WCQ
Ao ICATION]

AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT

3G-UF0B-1-57 PART TWO

PAGE 3 oF _5 PAGES

Flight 3-G, 46024 AISS

SUFPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIVE EFFORTS

l, Information received from the U.,S., Veather Bureau, AUGUSTA, MAINE,
revealed that the weather was clear, no storms in the area, some ground fog in
low areas, temperature 49 degrees F,, dewpoint 5 degrees F., surface wind
South at 6 MPH,

2, Captain MATHERS, PRESQUE ISLE AFB Weather Cfficer, stated that the
possibility of marsh gas in & mountainous region such ea lMexico, Maine, was

extremely remote. Further, existing weather conditions at the time of sighting
were unfavorable for ST. EILMO's fire. *

3. On 4 February 1957, Mr“t:hiaf of Police, Mexico, Maine,

was contacted in his office and gave the following information in substance:

He had been called to the home of Mrs JMlly in regard to her sighting
of what she deascribed as a flying saucer. She was very nervous and very certain
that she had seen an object from outer space. Upon being told that the saucer
had touched the children's metal swing in Mrs JEjj§s yard, the chief investigated
and found that the mark supposedly left by the saucer was the remains of a manu-
facturer's decal on the top horizontal bar of the swing. MroWlllP could not
recall a decal being there. However, when shown a neighbor's swing of the same
type showing a decal in the exact same spot, she admitted there could have been
a decel on her swinge. But she insisted that the flying saucer had ripped the
decal from her swing leaving behind the pasty residue normally left when a decal
is torn away. No one else in the area has seen such phenomena nor had anyone
reported any unusual lights,

Mr stated that almost every night deer poachers used spot lights
in the hills asround the Perry residence. Chief accompanied this investigator
to SOURCE's residence and was present during the interview, |

L9 The YW residence was an old type farmhouse with large glass-enclosed
porches and many windows, . (See sketch), The front porch jutted out ad jacent to
the kitchen windows through which the sighting was made. BACKINGDCM RCAD wound
up from the town of Mexico past thu}b house and on over the mountdin pass to
the North. The distance from the kitchen windows to the children's swing was
fifty feet.. The "mark" left on the swing was perfectly rectangular in shape and
was undoubtedly the remains of some type of decal. The top bar was painted red
and when some of the residue at the apot waa scraped away, r2d paint showed

beneath,

1 Incl
Sketch, Scene of Sighting
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COVER SHEET SUSPENSE
ORIGIN OF EASIC DATE
ASSIGNED BY
DATE TYPE N,

e e e e — = e — E—

SUBJECT

UFO Report Submitted by Member U,S., Senate to Secretary of Air Force

ROUTING

Imitiak "IN" columm to denote review prior to action, [Initial "OUT" column to denote review of completed
action., (X for actiom; ,~ for coordination,)

IN | OFFICE OFFICE |OuT| IN| OFFICE |ouT| IN| OFFICE |ouT|
OIN=1 [o1n-3 OIN- 4 SAPOTN. -
OIN=1IX [O1N-3x OIN: AX 7 “AFOTNYRT I".

y - FDIH-I Jz:,‘:
| AFOIN-x1 ;-
AFO I N+ X2
i | AFoIN-x3 |
5 [ AFOIN-x4
g [ AFOIN- x5
-_| 1 L T Aroin-2 s CRGE
CABLES -
! { 1 e -
[ L“ DISPATCH
T0: DATE
r X /3 /'//a;;_ ﬁy/nﬂ@ 22 January 1957
: ' COMMENT NO.
il AFOIN-LEL 1

—

COMMENTS (l'ae reverse, if necesaary)

Capt G.T.Greg&aj/m
69216

l. Reference subject UFO sighting submitted to this Center per DD Forms 95,
copies attached. .

2. The peculiar aspects surrounding this sighting; the fact that it has receivec
the attention of these higher governmental bodies; and the possibility that the in-
uident may soon be brought to the attention of the preu or public , Qictate that at
least some preliminary inveut:l.gat:lun be-made.

3. Accordingly, request for investigation has been made. There are two L6024
AISS field units in the general vicinity of the UFO sighting in Maine.

A

1. DD Form 95, 4 Jan 57 ROBERT E. U’CUNNGR

2. DD Form 95, 14 Jan 57 . R o8 ? ﬁf_lhlég

AFHOQ , :.i:“.” O0~85 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED. GPO 908344




AF FORN 112—PART It - m V4

| - (CLAS S FICATION)
AR nQYVEDR 1 JUNE 1948

AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT

P | weoKT 10, 3G_UFOB-1-57 \ PART THREE
F1t 3-G, 46024 AISS |

| i PAGE 5 or 5 PAGES

8
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CCMMENTS CF FREPARING OFFICER:

l, In the opinion of the Preparing Officer, this sighting was probably
caused by either auto headlights or hunters spotlights reflecting from the
many glass windows and doors in-the Perry residence. It is probable that the

other "flashes" seen by SOURCE were caused by such reflections,

2, SCURCE was very distaught and so very firmly convinced that she was
being visited by "flying saucers", it was extremely difficult to question her,
However, since the sighting was of such short duration, appearing at one
moment and disappearing the next, and the light moved almost horizontally along
her path of vision, it had all the actions of a reflection. Whatever SOURCE
saw was between her and the hillside some seventy five feet away at eye level,

/APKM

JOHN P VINIK
Ma jor USAF
Officer in Charge

COMMENTS CF APPROVING OFFICERs

Concur with Conments of the Praparing Officer that this sighting was
probably caused by light reflections.

.G

/ JOHN W%EADDR //
L Colonel, USAF
. Comrmander
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RWinted Diates Densie

WASHINGTON, D, G

This sounds like a fantastic story but it {8 true every word
of it, .

Last Friday nite the Friday before Christmas I was in my
kitchen putting up my husbands lunch, for the next day and I went
over to my kitchen sink to rinse out a bottle, when [ looked out my
kitchen window (I have 3 large windows, up over the sink all along
in a row so [ have d very good veiw of the yHI'd) [ saw a gaucer shape
olject about 3 ft in diameter, It was luminous (like those clocks
that glow 1n the dark) most beautiful shade of green that 1 have seen, /
[t was about LG ft from the chid¥rens swings when [ saw that bright
glowing saucer shape shaped like the cover on my Easy Spin Washing
Machine [t camne down on an angle over the chjldrens swing (they are
metal type onces) must have been maybe 15 feet coming down un angle
got vover the swings about 3 feet {rom the ground and the light
disappered | thought for sure that it was going to land, It might have
andd than took off rmmeuadatly, The swings are ahout 75 ft fromn the
nouse, That was my actuull seeing of one, They have them so perfect
that they can land tn your back yard, This was a few minutes before
coclock because 1ny clock is directly over the kitchen sink,

That wus my actual seeing of one, But we have pleced this
together, It was on a Friday nite and we believe it was 2 weeks it
c¢ould have been 3 weeks before this object appeared that | actually
saw. [ was washiny dishes between 5, 3t and 6 oclock and my buy
who is 13 years old was wiping them, [ know it was Friday because he
wanted to go to the first show at the movies and we take him down and
get it when the movies get out, 1 want to add that we live about 2 milea
from towrl, there are no street lights and open spaces on both sides
of the house the unly louse near me is across the street, ‘This was
the conversation the boy and [ had while we were doing dishes,

/

Ma ma Amn 1 seeing things [ said no | saw that too He said
what was that awtul flash of light by the kitchen window | said 1 don't
know at it almost hlinded me it was so brillant, We believe that was
the tirst one anc it cawine down over the house and when it got so many
feet near it the saucers thing lights up a brillant blinding light,
FPefore this came down over the house {or about lU days we could not
heep a picture on the 1.V, Set it kept rolling over and over, Finally
I called the repair man he said [ can't hind anything wrong but 1
think you need a new picture tube. But that has been about 6§ weeks
ago and the T, V, is purlect and has nothing wrong with 1it, We think
at least iy hustand does that these come down gtraight and when
they come maybe IC feet from any object they light up that brillant

@ e S ! mﬁg
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COMMITTEN ON AMNMED YEAVICES seLave Hogistry

January 2, 1957

Honorable Alien W, Dulles

Director, (eatral Intelligence Agency
2430 E btreet
Washington 25, D, C,

Dear Mr, Dulles:

The enclosed letter from Mrs,
“‘ Mexico, Maine, 1s self-

explanatory and for your attention,

Sincerely yours,

Enclosure
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Alnited Diates Henate
WASHINGTON, D, ¢,

2.

shade of green that [ saw. N»otice the time it seems to be 2 week
itervals, It might take that long for them to ¢ome down from where
ever they are being launched, It is our opinion that you will not

see them unless they get winthin a certain number of feet from some
oliject, Is there something so many mniles up directly over my house
and land that they are being launched from,

Whether there is any sound from them [ don't know but |
do no this, About 6 weeks agn my dog at nite hetween 4 and 9 oclock
sal on my steps and barked for about 15 minutes fact 18 | thought
suome dne was around so I have 2 flood lights on the sides of my
heuse | tarnco thein on but could see nothing arg left them on for about
halt hoar ttunking some one might be around., When some one conies
up or down the road he goes out after then: He (s a watch dog but he
didn't Jeave the steps just barked | amm wondering if he heard the
sountd of one bevause a dogs hearing 1s s0 goorl,

| have reported this in to the local Civilian Defense but
they wiil send 1t into Augusta they said there wag a comet in the areus
There was no comet in my side yard not 3 feet from the ground or
there woula be a hile in the grouna, Will some vne pleane helieve me
e tnay reappear at that 2 week or possibly 3 week interval This 1s
vallabie information for our goverment, [ am not seeing things nor
am | day dream ing, [ am a bhasy mother with 3 children and 8 6 room
house to take care of, [ have no time to be making up stories or day
greaming,

(S/ Mrs, ol

Backingdom Rd.
Mexico Maine

We live about 2 miles fruin town, | wrote this letter yeaterday after-
roon and did not get the chance to mail it and [ noticed on the children's
swing that there i a cream coliored mark about 4 inches acrogs per-
f[ectly even, It is »n the bar on top of the swing and the rest of the

Al 15 ULS ut‘LL{.ff'Eiilly ved color, We do ot dare to toucgh it bgcause it
may prove of some value, We believe it touch the swing when it went
over 1it,

L

W
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NEVER USB FOR APPROVALS, DISAPPROVALS,
CONCURRENCES, OR SIMILAR ACTIONS

NAME OR TITLE . CIRCULATE

 AFOIN Att:

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION l COORDINATION

REMARKS

Per our telephone conversation of 3 January,
attached 1s copy of report of UFO sighting fur-
nished to the Air Force by Senator Margaret Chase
Smith.

xtra copy of report by Mrs. NV
i.s attached for use in referring to ATIC in
the event you feel further investigation is war-
ranted. No reply to Mrs il s necessary un-
less additional information is needed from her.

FROM-NAME OR TITLE ;77'; 2 1) . Mz '
ROBERT D. WILSON, Liaison Representative | 4 Jan

ORSGAMNIZATION AND LOCATION TELEPHONE

M & O Branch, SAFLL-L 75641,

] FORM Y™ Replaces DA AGO Form 893, 1 Apr 48, and AFH 16-48487—4 QPO ¢
DD 1Fin 50 90 Form 12, 10 Nov 47, which msy be nsed. Q




TAFLL-1/Mr. Wlocn/lom,/75640/% Jan ST
SAFLL QO0C6-24

CECRETARY CASK

+~d 10 1957

Thamik you fowr your Yeierral of the lztter from iirs.
raine, coucerning tie sigating

Conxd
Chodd edditicoal laformmticn D8 Jound accessary, direct ‘mﬁ:”
soemnmication will e ade witd s, Jerry. 3AFS Tlle
. CFY OF 21
ihe Ay oroe sppmecliatos (s oSN DTpe actica Coreback |
AROIN—
MR: Case yood in LaL & M0 3 Jan 57 w/musp . lincevely yours gy
7 Jam. Case beld in 1420. A;0 called Col Caven, £ &Mmhl
AFOIN, =2-71052, on 3 & discussed the pr

handling of tho cmos. It was decided to Ture e

nish the Sen w/an acknowledgmnt & spprecistiom  (gyonsd) Donald A, Juarien Staytack
of the report & to D[ondgh the report to AL e
T/evalmation. Col Creen cooxdinated in this line

of action. Bloal Lty prep & fwded & Jan 57.

i

cy 1 Mrs. 0 Sen Jxith
S TR ,.
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8 January 1957

Honorable Margaret Chase Smith
United States Senate
Washington 25, D, C,

Deaxr Senator Smith:
Thank you for your letter of 2 January 1957,

enclosing a letter from Mr of Mexico,
Maine, :

We will see to it that this letter is forwarded to
the proper authorities for action,

With kindest regarxds,

Sincerely,

/s/ Allen W, Dulles
Director

[
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